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To: RICK GUEVEL Date: November 04, 2013 
 Chief 
 Office of SHOPP Management File: SHOPP Amendments 
 12H-362 
From: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 Division of Transportation Programming 

MS-82 
 

Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
 

• SHOPP Amendment 12H-362 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project cost, 
scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment.    

 
 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By    
        DONNA M. BERRY 

Approved:      SHOPP Statewide Development  
 
 
 
 

          Original Signed By  
          RICK GUEVEL 

Chief 
Office of SHOPP Management 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-362 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
02 Siskiyou 5 R7.2 Near Dunsmuir at 

Dunsmuir, Grade 
Commercial Vehicle 
Enforcement Facility.  
Upgrade facility. 

3426 2E800 0200000603 201.321 4 
9 

3,600 
5,000 

14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

300 
800 
20 

800 

385 
950 
56 

1,100 

Update cost. 

02 Tehama 5 10.5 Near Corning, at Corning 
Safety Roadside Rest 
Area.  Rehabilitate and 
reconstruct Safety 
Roadside Rest Area.                                                                                                                                                                                                           

3359 0E360 0200000030 201.250   6,000 13/14 
15/16 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

25 
1,200 

15 
1,800 

25 
1,200 

15 
1,800 

Update schedule. 
 

04 Alameda 13 12.1/13.4 In Berkeley, from 
Shattuck Avenue to 7th 
Street.  Upgrade curb 
ramps and sidewalks. 

0124J 2G480 0411120860 
0400024860 

201.378 22 1,484 15/16 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

221 
310 
11 

288 

221 
310 
11 

288 

Technical 
correction to EFIS 
number. 

04 Alameda 580  In Alameda and Contra 
Costa Counties, on 
Routes 580 and 680 at 
various locations.  
Upgrade transition railing. 

0107H 2G520 0400020999 201.015 5 
20 

6,986 
6,971 

14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

655 
1,309 

655 
1,964 

1,286 
1,309 

24 
1,964 

Update cost. 

04 Marin 1 2.2 Near Mill Valley, at 0.2 
mile north of Loring 
Avenue.  Provide 
drainage system and 
install rock slope 
protection. 

0312T 1SS58 0412000635 201.131 55 485 
1,639 

14/15 
16/17 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

200 
300 
50 

196 

400 
400 
50 

350 

Update cost and 
schedule. 

04 Marin 580 2.7 Near Mill Valley, at 0.6 
mile south of Panoramic 
Highway.  Re-grade 
slope and repair down 
drain. 

0327Q 1SS59 0412000636 201.131 90 896 14/15 
16/17 

PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

150 
427 
50 

243 

250 
427 
126 
243 

Update cost and 
schedule. 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-362 

Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 
Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 

($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
05 Santa Cruz 17 9.4/10.1 Near Scotts Valley, from 

north of Tucker Road to 
south of Glenwood Drive.  
Widen shoulder and add 
safety barrier.  Near 
Scotts Valley, from 
north of Glenwood 
cutoff to south of 
Glenwood Drive.  Widen 
shoulders and consruct 
retaining wall. 

2361 1C180 0512000077 201.010 
  

  3,558 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0  
960 

3 
730 

0  
960 

3 
852 

Technical 
correction to 
Description/ 
Location. 
Update cost. 

10 Stanislaus 132 0.7/R2.1 
1.1/1.8 

Near Modesto, at Kasson 
Road/River Road.  Install 
traffic signal and widen 
intersection. 

0348 0T780 1000000746 201.010 
 

489 
1,072 

3,264 14/15 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

464 
1,190 

280 
521 

464 
1,190 

280 
521 

Technical 
correction to Post  
Mile. 
Update cost. 
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